
Address of Subject Property: 2654 Union Street Madison WI 53704 

Name of Owner:     Adam Nunez 

Address of Owner (if different than above):      

Daytime Phone:       

Email Address:   adam.a.nunez@gmail.com 
----------- 
Name of Applicant (Owner’s Representative): James Westring 
Westring Construction LLC  

Address of Applicant: 4617 Dovetail Drive Ste 8 Madison WI 53704 

Daytime Phone: (608) 441-5435 

Email Address: info@westringconstruction.com 

Description of Requested Variance:  
This variance request addresses an administrative hardship created by the city's decision 
to merge two historically separate blocks and average their setback requirements. The 
proposed second-story addition maintains neighborhood character and aligns with the 
original block's established pattern, while preserving character-defining front porches that 
contribute to community cohesion.   
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PROJECT NOTES 

GENERAL NOTES
1. APPROVED PERMIT DOCUMENTS MAY BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION. 

DEVIATIONS FROM APPROVED PERMIT DOCUMENTS IS NOT 
PERMITTED. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT/ENGINEER IF / WHERE DEVIATIONS 
ARE DESIRED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION. 

2. CONSULT WITH CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR SITE WORK.
3. MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING WORK SHOWN ON 

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS IS REPRESENTATIONAL ONLY. REFER TO 
DRAWINGS BY OTHERS.

4. INFORMATION SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS REPRESENTS DESIGN 
INTENT ONLY.  CONSULT WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR FRAMING AND 
FOUNDATION/FOOTING INFORMATION, SIZING, SPACING, ETC.

DIMENSIONING 
1. DIMENSIONS AT NEW WORK ARE FROM FACE OF STUD/STRUCTURE, TYPICAL.
2. DIMENSIONS AT NEW OPENINGS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF OPENING WHERE 

OPENING IS IN A STUD WALL, TYPICAL.
3. DIMENSIONS AT NEW OPENING ARE TO MASONRY OPENING WHERE OPENING 

IS IN A MASONRY WALL, TYPICAL.
4. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION, SIZE, AND PLACEMENT 

OF EXISTING ELEMENTS AND CONDITIONS.
5. DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE FROM FACE OF SURFACE AND/OR 

COMPONENTS, TYPICAL.
6. “F.O.” INDICATES FACE OF EXISTING SURFACE ON EXISTING / DEMOLITION 

PLANS, OR THE DESIRED FINISHED OPENING WIDTH ON NEW WORK PLANS
7. "M.O." INDICATES MASONRY OPENING

PROJECT LEGEND 

PROJECT ABBREVIATIONS

ABV. Above
AB Anchor Bolt
A/C Air Conditioner
AD Access Door
ADD. Addition
ADJ. Adjust
AFF Above Finished Floor
AFG Above Finished Grade
AG Above Grade
ALT. Alternate
APP'D. Approved
ARCH. Architect, Architectural
ASPH. Asphalt

BD. Board
BL Building Line
BLDG. Building
BLK. Block
BM. Beam
BN Boundary nailing
B.O./BO Bottom of
BOF Bottom of footing
BOW Bottom of wall
BRG. Bearing
B-U Built up
BTM. Bottom

CSMNT. Casement
CAB. Cabinet
CB Catch Basin
CD Construction document
CEM. Cement
CFM Cubic Feet per Minute
CL Center Line
CH. Channel
CI Cast Iron
CIP Cast in Place
CLST. Closet
CLG. Ceiling
C-O Clean Out
CO Cased Opening
COL. Column
CONT. Continuous
CONTR. Contractor
CONC. Concrete
CT Ceramic Tile

d Penny
DS  Down spout
DW  Dishwasher
DBL. Double
DEMO. Demolition
DIA.  Diameter
DIM. Dimension
DL  Dead Load
DN.  Down
DR.  Door
DWG. Drawing

(E) Existing
EA. Each
EF  Exhaust fan
EJ  Expansion joint
EN End nailing
ELEV.  Elevation
ELECT. Electric, electrical
EQ. Equal
EQUIP. Equipment
EST.  Estimate
EW Each way
EXH. Exhaust
EXIST. Existing
EXT. Exterior

F.O./FO Face of
FA Fire alarm
FLR. Floor
FC-O Floor clean out
FD Floor drain
FE Fire extinguisher
FEC Fire extinguisher cabinet
FN Field nailing/Field nailed
FAB. Fabricate
FDN. Foundation
FFE First floor elevation
FF&E Furnishings, Fixtures, & 

Equipment
FIN. Finish
FLR. Floor
FLG. Flooring
FLUOR. Fluorescent
FRR Fire-Resistance Rated
FRZ. Freezer
FURN. Furnace

GA. Gauge
GALV. Galvanized
GAR. Garage
GC General Contractor
GFCI Ground Fault Circuit Interrupt
GFI Ground Fault Interrupt
GL. Glass
GM Grade mark
GR. Grille
GT Glazed tile
GYP. Gypsum
GWB Gypsum wall board

HB Hose bib
HC Hollow core
HDBD. Hardboard
HDW. Hardware
HGT. Height
HOR. Horizontal
HR. Hour
HR Handrail
HTR. Heater
HVAC Heating, Venting and Air 

Conditioning
HW Hot water

ICF Insulated Concrete Form 
ID Inside diameter
IF Inside Face
INCL. Inclusive, including
INV. Invert
INSUL. Insulation
INT. Interior

J-Box Junction box
JCT. Junction
JST. Joist

K-D Knock Down
KD Kiln dried
KO Knock out

LFT. Linear feet
LAM. Laminate
LAT. Lateral
LAV. Lavatory
LD. Lead
LIN. Linear
LINO. Linoleum
LT. Light
LTG. Lighting
LVL Laminated Veneer Lumber

MB Machine bolt
MO/M.O. Masonry opening
MAR. Marble
MAS. Masonry
MAT'L. Material
MAX. Maximum
MECH. Mechanical
MED. Medium
MFG. Manufacturing
MIN. Minimum
MOD. Modular
MTL. Metal (steel)
MUL. Mullion

NTS Not to scale
NCM Non-corrosive metal
NFC Not for construction
NLR. Nailer
NO. Number
NOM. Nominal

O.C. On center
OD Outside diameter
OR Outside radius
OH Overhead
OPNG. Opening

P. Paint
PART. Partition
PAV. Pavement
PC Pre-Cast Concrete
PERF. Perforated
PL. Plaster
PLT. Plate
PL Property line
PLAS. Plastic
PLV Plastic laminate veneer
PLYWD. Plywood
PORC. Porcelain
PSF Pounds per square foot
PSI Pounds per square inch
PVC Polyvinyl chloride
PWR. Power

QT Quarry tile
QTY. Quantity

RAD. Radius
RD Roof drain
RDL Roof drain leader
RO/R.O. Rough Opening
ROW Right of way
REFG. Refrigerator
REF. Reference
REINF. Reinforced
RET. Return
REV. Revision
RM. Room
RMV. Remove

SAN. Sanitary
SC Solid core
S.C. Self-Closing
SCHED. Schedule
SD Smoke detector
SECT. Section
SHT. Sheet
SHT'G. Sheathing
SIM. Similar
SPECS. Specifications
SQ.FT./SF Square feet
SQ. IN. Square inches
STD. Standard
STL. Steel
SY Square yard
SYS. System

T&G Tongue and groove
TB Through bolt
TO Top of
TOB Top of Beam
TOC Top of curb
TOF Top of footing
TOF Top of foundation
TOJ Top of joist
TOM Top of masonry
TOW Top of wall
TS Tube steel
TH. Threshold
THR. Threaded
TYP. Typical

UNF. Unfinished
UNO Unless noted otherwise

VB Vapor barrier
VIF/V.I.F. Verify in field
VA. Voltage
VCT. Vinyl composition tile

WC Toilet (water closet)
WDW. Window
WCT. Wainscot
WP. Weatherproof
WT. Weight
WH Water Heater
WD. Wood
WI Wrought Iron
WIC Walk In Closet

YD. Yard

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT, COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL.

DECORATIVE LIGHT, WALL SCONCE. COORDINATE WITH 
ELECTRICAL.

DECORATIVE LIGHT, INTERIOR PENDANT. COORDINATE WITH 
ELECTRICAL.

DECORATIVE LIGHT, EXTERIOR PENDANT. COORDINATE WITH 
ELECTRICAL.

SMOKE DETECTOR, COORDINATE WITH HVAC.
S

CO

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR, COORDINATE WITH HVAC.

SECURITY CAMERA, COORDINATE WITH LOW VOLTAGE 
AND ELECTRICAL.

SECURITY 
CAMERA

JUNCTION BOX, COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL.

24X24 LAY-IN LIGHT, COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL.

JJ

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

CARD ACCESS READER, COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL.CR

KEY FOB, COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL.KF

COORDINATE LOW VOLTAGE DEVICES:

ACCESS CONTROL FEATURE, COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL.AC

CASED OPENINGC.O.

12X48 LINEAR LIGHT, COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL.

CEILING FAN, COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL.

CEILING FAN/LIGHT COMBO, COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL.

NEW /

EXISTING CONDITION

DEMOLITION / REMOVAL

TEXT COLOR DENOTES A CONDITION 
INFORMED BY BUILDING CODES AND 
REGULATIONS - IBC / IEBC

TEXT COLOR DENOTES A CONDITION 
THAT IS UN-RESOLVED. ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION IS REQUIRED.

TEXT COLOR DENOTES A CONDITION 
REQUIRING COORDINATION AMONGST 
DESIGN TEAM MEMBERS.

101 DOOR TAG, TYPICAL

WINDOW TAG, TYPICAL

CHANGE IN FLOOR 
LEVEL

NORTH ARROW
CEILING TYPE TAG, TYPICAL1

WALL TYPE TAG, TYPICAL1

1

TEXT COLOR DENOTES A CONDITION 
INFORMED BY BUILDING CODES AND 
REGULATIONS - UDC

TEXT COLOR DENOTES ALTERNATES 
AND/OR PHASING.

LOAD BEARING, CONSULT WITH S.E.

RECESSED (CAN) LIGHT, COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL.

PROPOSED WORK

GENERAL NOTES:
1. LIGHT FIXTURES AND OTHER DEVICES SHOWN ARE REPRESENTATIONAL 

ONLY. THE FINAL DESIGN, SELECTIONS, AND LAYOUT SHALL BE BY 
OTHERS.

2. CENTER AND/OR ALIGN FIXTURES, DEVICES, AND OTHER COMPONENTS ON 
ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS SUCH AS DOORS, WINDOWS, ETC. TYPICALLY 
AND WHERE FEASIBLE.  CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT IS IF PLACEMENT IS 
UNCLEAR.

PROJECT TEAM:

WESTRING CONSTRUCTION
James Westring
4617 DOVETAIL DR SUITE 8
MADISON, WI 53704
(608) 441-5435

GENERAL 
CONTRACTING

08/01/2025

STRUCTURAL 
ENGINEERING 
(S.E.)

William J McWilliams LLC
Bill McWilliams
4130 Birch Ave
Madison WI 53711
(608) 217-4565

Scale

Project number

Date

Drawn by

Checked by

ARCHITECT / ENGINEER OF RECORD 

A PROJECT FOR:

Westring Construction
4617 Dovetail Dr STE 8
Madison, WI 53704
(608) 441-5435
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SHEET INDEX

Sheet
Number Sheet Name Sheet Issue Date

A0.01 COVERSHEET 06/04/2025

A0.31 SITE PLAN & SURVEY 06/04/2025

A0.32 SITE PLAN - ZONING 10/21/2025

A0.41 ASSEMBLIES, SCHEDULES & NOTES 06/23/2025

A0.90 AS-BUILT - BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR 05/07/2025

A0.91 AS-BUILT - ATTIC AND ROOF PLAN 05/07/2025

A0.92 AS-BUILT - ELEVATIONS 05/07/2025

A0.93 AS-BUILT - SECTIONS 06/04/2025

A1.01 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN 06/04/2025

A1.11 FIRST FLOOR PLAN 06/04/2025

A1.21 SECOND FLOOR PLAN 06/04/2025

A2.01 ELEVATIONS 06/04/2025

A2.11 SECTIONS 06/04/2025

S1.11 FLOOR PLANS 08/13/2025

S1.21 FLOOR PLANS 08/13/2025

S2.01 ELEVATIONS 08/13/2025

S2.11 SECTIONS 08/13/2025

No. Description Date

CONCEPT DESIGN 06/04/2025

BID SET 06/23/2025

PERMIT SET 08/13/2025

1 AMENDMENT 1 10/21/2025

1 SHEET ADDED



REMOVE EXISTING ENCLOSED 
PORCH, (FOOTPRINT =
135 SF)
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SIDEWALK

TERRACE

CONCRETE CURB 
AND GUTTER

R.O.W. CENTERLINE
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REMOVE EXISTING CLOSED 
PORCH STAIRS

30' REAR LOT LINE SETBACK

14'-1" FRONT LOT LINE SETBACK

GARAGE

BRICK 
PAVING

WOOD 
DECK

BLOCK 
PAVING

RESIDENCERESIDENCE

THE NORTH EDGE OF THE 
SIDEWALK IS SET 7.5" SOUTH 
OF THE PROPERTY 
BOUNDARY AT THE SUBJECT 
PROPERTY.

LOT COVERAGE CALCULATIONS - SITE PLAN

EXISTING TO REMAIN
HOUSE FOOTPRINT 594 SF
GARAGE (NONE EXISTING)
DRIVEWAY (NONE EXISTING)
SIDEWALK OVER 5' WIDE (NONE EXISTING)
PAVED STEPS (NONE EXISTING)
PAVED PATIOS (NONE EXISTING)
COVERED PORCH 000 SF

PROPOSED ADDITION
HOUSE FOOTPRINT 000 SF
GARAGE 000 SF
DRIVEWAY 000 SF
SIDEWALK OVER 5' WIDE 000 SF
PAVED STEPS 000 SF
PAVED PATIOS 000 SF
COVERED PORCH 135 SF

TOTALS
LOT COVERAGE 729 SF
LOT SIZE, AREA 4,223 SF / 0.1 ACRE

LOT COVERAGE, PERCENT 17.3 %

PERMITTED BY ZONING ORDINANCE
LOT COVERAGE, MAX. 65%
LOT COVERAGE, MAX. 2,745 AF

Lot Coverage. The total area of buildings, accessory structures, pools, patios, 
and paved areas as a percentage of the total area of the lot. Excepting the 
following: sidewalks or paved area less than five (5) feet, pervious pavement, 
green roofs and decks.

ZONING INFORMATION - SITE PLAN

06/18/2025

PARCEL NUMBER 071006129128
PARCEL DESCRIPTION CLYDE A. GALLAGHER REPLAT OF PART 

OF LOT S 118 & 119 FARWELLS EASTERN 
ADDITION, LOT 22

ZONING DESIGNATION TR-C4 (TRADITIONAL RESIDENTIAL)

LOT CHARACTERISTICS, TYPICAL
1. MINIMUM AREA: 4,000 SF
2. MAXIMUM COVERAGE: 65%
3. MINIMUM WIDTH: 40 FT

SETBACKS, PRINCIPAL STRUCTURE
1. FRONT YARD, MIN.: 14'-1" (block average as calculated)
2. FRONT YARD, MAX.: 30' or UP TO 20% MORE THAN THE 

BLOCK AVERAGE
3. REAR YARD: LESSER OF 30% LOT DEPTH or 30'
4. SIDE YARD: 5' or 10% OF LOT WIDTH <50'
5. REVERSE CORNER: 12'

PRINCIPLE STRUCTURE
1. MAXIMUM SIZE PERMITTED: N/A
2. MINIMUM SIZE PERMITTED: N/A
3. MAXIMUM HEIGHT PERMITTED: 35' / 2-STORIES

10/10/2025

1

GENERAL NOTES - SITE PLAN

1. LOCATE AND IDENTIFY UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.  COORDINATE 
WITH DIGGERS HOTLINE PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

2. LOCATE AND IDENTIFY OVERHEAD UTILITIES.  
3. PROTECT EXISTING UTILITIES.  COORDINATE WITH UTILITIES 

AND SERVICES PROVIDERS. EXTENDED DISRUPTION OF 
UTILITIES AND SERVICES SHALL BE AVOIDED TO THE GREATEST 
EXTENT FEASIBLE.  COORDINATE THESE WITH THE OWNER.

4. ADJACENT AREAS AND NEIGHBORING PARCELS SHALL BE NOT 
BE IMPACTED BY WORK. WHERE IMPACTS ARE INCURRED, 
REPAIRS SHALL BE MADE. 

5. PROVIDE EROSION CONTROL / SILT FENCING IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE MUNICIPALITY

LEGEND - SITE PLAN

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

SETBACK

EASEMENT (WHERE/IF KNOWN)

SILT FENCING

GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION  
ACCESS

ROLL-OFF CONTAINER 
LOCATION

SURVEY INFORMATION

1. SITE BOUNDARIES SHOWN ARE BASED ON A SURVEY EXECUTED 
BY ISTHMUS SURVEYING LLC ON 10/09/2025.

2. THE POSITION OF THE SOUTH PROPERTY LINE, IN RELATIONSHIP 
TO THE EXISTING SIDEWALK, IS OFFSET 7.5" FROM THE NORTH 
EDGE OF THE EXISTING SIDEWALK.  

10/10/2025

1

PROPOSED
ENCLOSED PORCH 

(FOOTPRINT)
135 SF

PROPOSED
SECOND FLOOR ADDITION

530 SF

PROPOSED
WOOD DECK AND STAIRS

1

MODIFY CONCRETE ON 
GRADE AT B.O. STEPS
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1/8" = 1'-0"
1

SITE PLAN - EXISTING

PLAN NORTHPLAN NORTH

1/8" = 1'-0"
2

SITE PLAN - PROPOSED
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1 AMENDMENT 1 10/21/2025

1
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REMOVE EXISTING CLOSED 
PORCH STAIRS

30' REAR LOT LINE SETBACK

14'-1" FRONT LOT LINE SETBACK

GARAGE

BRICK 
PAVING

WOOD 
DECK

BLOCK 
PAVING

RESIDENCERESIDENCE

THE NORTH EDGE OF THE 
SIDEWALK IS SET 7.5" SOUTH 
OF THE PROPERTY 
BOUNDARY AT THE SUBJECT 
PROPERTY.

LOT COVERAGE CALCULATIONS - SITE PLAN

EXISTING TO REMAIN
HOUSE FOOTPRINT 594 SF
GARAGE (NONE EXISTING)
DRIVEWAY (NONE EXISTING)
SIDEWALK OVER 5' WIDE (NONE EXISTING)
PAVED STEPS (NONE EXISTING)
PAVED PATIOS (NONE EXISTING)
COVERED PORCH 000 SF

PROPOSED ADDITION
HOUSE FOOTPRINT 000 SF
GARAGE 000 SF
DRIVEWAY 000 SF
SIDEWALK OVER 5' WIDE 000 SF
PAVED STEPS 000 SF
PAVED PATIOS 000 SF
COVERED PORCH 135 SF

TOTALS
LOT COVERAGE 729 SF
LOT SIZE, AREA 4,223 SF / 0.1 ACRE

LOT COVERAGE, PERCENT 17.3 %

PERMITTED BY ZONING ORDINANCE
LOT COVERAGE, MAX. 65%
LOT COVERAGE, MAX. 2,745 AF

Lot Coverage. The total area of buildings, accessory structures, pools, patios, 
and paved areas as a percentage of the total area of the lot. Excepting the 
following: sidewalks or paved area less than five (5) feet, pervious pavement, 
green roofs and decks.

ZONING INFORMATION - SITE PLAN

06/18/2025

PARCEL NUMBER 071006129128
PARCEL DESCRIPTION CLYDE A. GALLAGHER REPLAT OF PART 

OF LOT S 118 & 119 FARWELLS EASTERN 
ADDITION, LOT 22

ZONING DESIGNATION TR-C4 (TRADITIONAL RESIDENTIAL)

LOT CHARACTERISTICS, TYPICAL
1. MINIMUM AREA: 4,000 SF
2. MAXIMUM COVERAGE: 65%
3. MINIMUM WIDTH: 40 FT

SETBACKS, PRINCIPAL STRUCTURE
1. FRONT YARD, MIN.: 14'-1" (block average as calculated)
2. FRONT YARD, MAX.: 30' or UP TO 20% MORE THAN THE 

BLOCK AVERAGE
3. REAR YARD: LESSER OF 30% LOT DEPTH or 30'
4. SIDE YARD: 5' or 10% OF LOT WIDTH <50'
5. REVERSE CORNER: 12'

PRINCIPLE STRUCTURE
1. MAXIMUM SIZE PERMITTED: N/A
2. MINIMUM SIZE PERMITTED: N/A
3. MAXIMUM HEIGHT PERMITTED: 35' / 2-STORIES

10/10/2025

1

GENERAL NOTES - SITE PLAN

1. LOCATE AND IDENTIFY UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.  COORDINATE 
WITH DIGGERS HOTLINE PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

2. LOCATE AND IDENTIFY OVERHEAD UTILITIES.  
3. PROTECT EXISTING UTILITIES.  COORDINATE WITH UTILITIES 

AND SERVICES PROVIDERS. EXTENDED DISRUPTION OF 
UTILITIES AND SERVICES SHALL BE AVOIDED TO THE GREATEST 
EXTENT FEASIBLE.  COORDINATE THESE WITH THE OWNER.

4. ADJACENT AREAS AND NEIGHBORING PARCELS SHALL BE NOT 
BE IMPACTED BY WORK. WHERE IMPACTS ARE INCURRED, 
REPAIRS SHALL BE MADE. 

5. PROVIDE EROSION CONTROL / SILT FENCING IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE MUNICIPALITY

LEGEND - SITE PLAN

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

SETBACK

EASEMENT (WHERE/IF KNOWN)

SILT FENCING

GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION  
ACCESS

ROLL-OFF CONTAINER 
LOCATION

SURVEY INFORMATION

1. SITE BOUNDARIES SHOWN ARE BASED ON A SURVEY EXECUTED 
BY ISTHMUS SURVEYING LLC ON 10/09/2025.

2. THE POSITION OF THE SOUTH PROPERTY LINE, IN RELATIONSHIP 
TO THE EXISTING SIDEWALK, IS OFFSET 7.5" FROM THE NORTH 
EDGE OF THE EXISTING SIDEWALK.  
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SITE PLAN - EXISTING

PLAN NORTHPLAN NORTH
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SITE PLAN - PROPOSED
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BID SET 06/23/2025

PERMIT SET 08/13/2025

1 AMENDMENT 1 10/21/2025

1

bikjb
Rectangle

bikjb
Polygon

bikjb
Rectangle

bikjb
Text Box
Front Yard Setback Variance for Addition to Single Family House

Required 14.1'
Proposed 6.8'
Variance 7.3'
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THIS PROPERTY IS NOT 
CONSIDERED IN 
CALCULATION

(9) RESIDENCES (16) RESIDENCES

PROPERTY LINE

3
0
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3
0
0

3
0
0

3
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360 360

PROPERTY LINE

LEGEND

CLOSED PORCH

2-STORY

WHERE MEASURED SETBACK EXCEEDS 
240" (20'), A SETBACK LINE IS SHOWN AT 
20' FOR REFERENCE, TYPICAL AT (7) 
RESIDENCES.
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2X WOOD STUD, 16" O.C.

INTERIORINTERIOR

GYPSUM WALL BOARD 
(FUTURE)

FUNCTION: INTERIOR PARTITION

VARIATIONS:

W3.1 2X4

W3.2 2X6

3-1/2" ACOUSTIC INSULATION 
(OPTIONAL) 2X6 WOOD STUD AT 16" O.C.

EXTERIORINTERIOR

FUNCTION: EXTERIOR WALL

THERMAL: R-21 MINIMUM

R-21 CAVITY INSULATION

VAPOR BARRIER

AIR AND VAPOR BARRIER

EXTERIOR CLADDING (AND 
COMPLETE TRIM PACKAGE)

1" R-5 RIGID BOARD C.I.

SHEATHING

GYPSUM WALL BOARD 
(FUTURE)

FUNCTION: ROOF, VAULTED CEILING

THERMAL: R-49 MINIMUM

FACE OF ROOF RAFTER

4" CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM 
INSULATION, R-26 MIN. 8" FIBERGLASS 
BATT, R-25.  CONSULT INSULATION 
SPECIALIST.

GYPSUM WALL BOARD

2X SLEEPERS TO 
ACHIEVE 12" DEPTH

ROOF 
DECKING

COMPOSITE 
SHINGLE

UNDERLAYMENT

UNVENTED

FUNCTION: FLOOR ASSEMBLY  

3/4" T & G  PLYWOOD

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

FLOOR FINISH (FUTURE)
ACOUSTIC BATT 
INSULATION, 
(RECOMMENDED)

LEVEL

EXISTING 2X8 CEILING 
JOISTS AT 16" O.C.

EXISTING CEILING 
FINISH

CEILING JOIST/COLLAR TIE

FUNCTION: SECOND FLOOR CEILING 

GYPSUM WALL BOARD (FUTURE)

SECOND FLOOR

ATTIC
CONDITIONED, UNVENTED

ASSEMBLIES - BASIS OF DESIGN:
08/04/2025

ROOFING
MANUF.: GAF
PRODUCT: Timberline HDZ, Algae Resistant Architectural Roof Shingles
COLOR: Oyster Gray
CLASS: 3 or 4 rating for fire- and impact-resistance

AIR AND WEATHER BARRIER
MANUF.: DUPONT, www.dupont.com
PRODUCT: TYVEK HOMEWRAP or TYVEK DRAINWRAP

SIDING/CLADDING
MANUF.: Certainteed
PRODUCT: MainStreet vinyl, double-4 lap siding.
COLOR: PACIFIC BLUE, wood grain texture.
TRIM: Windows will have J-Channel (blue) trim (minimal look). The 

inside and outside corners to match the field color (blue).

06/18/2025

BUILDING ENVELOPE REQUIREMENTS:

NATIONAL CLIMATE ZONE: 6A (MOIST)
PROJECT TYPE: RESIDENTIAL
WISCONSIN ZONE*: 1
BUILDING CODE REFERENCE: WISCONSIN ADMIN. CODE,  SPS 322.31
SECTION REFERENCE: TABLE 322.31-1 

*Zone 2 consists of the following counties: Ashland, Bayfield, Burnett, Douglas, 
Florence, Forest, Iron, Langlade, Lincoln, Oneida, Price, Sawyer, Taylor, Vilas and 
Washburn. Zone 1 consists of all other counties.

FENESTRATION: U-FACTOR 0.35 MAXIMUM
OPAQUE DOOR: EXEMPT FROM U-FACTOR REQUIREMENT ABOVE

SKYLIGHT: U-FACTOR 0.60 MAXIMUM

CEILING: R-49

ENERGY HEEL: R-38

FRAMED WALL: R-20 OF R-21 IN 2X6 STUD WALL CAVITY or
R-13 + R-5 C.I. 

MASS WALL: R-15 or 
R-19 WHEN MORE THAN 1/2 R-VALUE IS ON INT. 
SIDE OF WALL

FLOOR: R-30 or
FILL FRAMING CAVITY (MIN. R-19)

BASEMENT: R-15 C.I. ON INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR or
R-19 IN STUD WALL CAVITY or
R-13 IN STUD WALL CAVITY + R-5 C.I. 

CRAWLSPACE: R-10 C.I. or
R-13 IN STUD CAVITY

HEATED SLAB: R-10 BELOW ENTIRE SLAB and
R-15 TO FROST DEPTH and
R-15 HORIZONTAL 48" AROUND SLAB EDGE 
PERIMETER WHERE SLAB DEPTH IS LESS THAN 12" 
BELOW OUTSIDE GRADE

UNHEATED SLAB: R-10 BELOW ENTIRE SLAB WHERE SLAB IS LESS 
THAN 12" BELOW OUTSIDE GRADE

BOX / RIM JOISTS: AIR-IMPERMEABLE INSULATIONS TO MATCH 
WALL R-VALUE 

GENERAL NOTES - STANDARD 

1. LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE 
TREATED (PT) FOR GROUND CONTACT

2. AIR AND VAPOR BARRIERS, AND VAPOR BARRIERS SHALL BE 
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S 
RECOMMENDATIONS WITHOUT EXCEPTION.

3. CONCRETE SHALL BE REINFORCED. REFER TO STRUCTURAL 
DRAIWNGS.

4. PREFINISHED BENT METAL FLASHINGS, DRIP EDGES, AND OTHER 
COMPONENTS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BEST 
PRACTICES, AS SHOWN, AND AS RECOMMENDED BY SYSTEM 
COMPONENTS MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. VINYL 
AND PVC ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE SUBSTITUTIONS.

5. EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED USING NOMINAL 2X6 
STUD DEPTH MINIMALLY AND TYPICALLY.  STUD DEPTH MAY BE 
INCREASED AT GC'S DISCRETION, BUT MAY NOT BE DECREASED 
WITHOUT ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S APPROVAL.

6. WHERE BATT INSULATION IS SHOWN, EITHER MINERAL WOOL OR 
FIBERGLASS ARE ACCEPTABLE MATERIALS.  MINERAL WOOL IS 
RECOMMENDED FOR ITS SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE AND 
RESISTANCE TO PEST, MOLD, MILDEW, AND SAGGING.

7. SPRAY FOAM INSULATION SHOWN SHALL BE CLOSED CELL 
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE.

8. INTERIOR WALLS AND PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND BETWEEN THE 
FLOOR LEVEL TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR / CEILING 
STRUCTURE ABOVE. 

9. ACOUSTIC INSULATION IS RECOMMENDED IN PARTITIONS AND 
FLOORS SEPARATING BEDROOM, BATHROOM, AND MECHANICAL 
SPACES FROM OTHER SPACES. ACOUSTIC INSULATION AND 
ACOUSTIC SEALANTS (WALL HEAD, BASE OF WALL, WALL 
PENETRATIONS) IS RECOMMENDED AT BEDROOM AND BATHROOM 
WALLS.

10. RADON TESTING AND MITIGATION IS ADVISED.  CRAWLSPACES 
AND BASEMENTS SHALL BE ACTIVELY- OR PASSIVELY-VENTED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIALIST RECOMMENDATIONS AND 
BUILDING CODES.

11. GYPSUM BOARD SURFACES SHALL RECEIVE PAINT FINISH. 
12. THE ATTIC IS DESIGNED TO BE UN-VENTED AND UN-INHABITED.  

REQUIRED THERMAL R-VALUE SHALL BE ACHIEVE BY INSTALLING 
INSULATION TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF DECKING AS 
SHOWN IN THE ROOF ASSEMBLY.

13. ACCESS TO THE ATTIC IS TO BE PROVIDED. ACCESS LOCATION 
MAY BE AT THE DISCRETION OF THE OWNER. ACCESS OPENING 
SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 14"X24".

14. ACCESS TO THE THE SECOND-STORY ADDITION SHALL BE VIA THE 
EXISTING STAIRS.

15. SET DOOR OPENING JAMB OFF ADJACENT WALL 4", TYPICAL.
16. MECHANICALS/PLUMBING/ELECTRICAL:

A. HEATING FOR ADDITION SHALL BE VIA THE EXISTING 
FURNACE.

B. COOLING FOR ADDITION SHALL BE VIA THE EXISTING AC 
UNIT. 

17. METAL COMPONENTS, FLASHINGS, AND ACCESSORIES SHALL BE 
PREFINISHED AND THE COLOR SHALL BE WHITE.

18. METAL FASCIA SHALL BE WHITE. METAL FASCIA TO BE SMOOTH 
(NOT RIDGED OR OTHERWISE TEXTURED).

19. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE PREFINISHED METAL DRIP EDGE AT 
ALL ROOF EDGE CONDITIONS. COLOR TO BE WHITE.

20. 6" GUTTERS TO BE PROVIDED ALONG ALL EAVES. COLOR SHALL 
BE WHITE. 

21. DOWNSPOUTS TO BE 4X5 IN CROSS SECTION. MINIMUM 5' 
EXTENSIONS TO BE PROVIDED AT GRADE.  COLOR SHALL BE 
WHITE.

22. SOFFIT PANELS SHALL BE PROVIDED. A VENTED PANEL IS 
RECOMMENDED. COLOR SHALL BE WHITE.

23. ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH ROOFING MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.  
ADDITIONALLY, SELF-ADHERED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE 
INSTALLED ALONG THE LOW SIDES OF ALL ROOF AREAS FOR A 
MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 6'.  

08/13/2025

EXISTING 2X4 WOOD STUD

EXTERIORINTERIOR

FUNCTION: EXTERIOR WALL, EXISTING

THERMAL: R-5 CONTINUOUS INSULATION (C.I.)

EXISTING AIR AND VAPOR 
BARRIER

EXTERIOR CLADDING (AND 
COMPLETE TRIM PACKAGE)

EXISTING SHEATHING

EXISTING WALL FINISH

R-5 RIGID BOARD C.I.

FUNCTION: PORCH FLOOR 

THERMAL: NOT REQUIRED 

2X8 FLOOR JOISTS

ENCLOSED PORCH

.75"X3.125" T&G SOLID 
FIR PLANK

FUNCTION: ROOF AT PORCH

THERMAL: NOT REQUIRED

FACE OF ROOF RAFTER

T&G BEADBOARD, 
PAINTED

ROOF 
DECKING

COMPOSITE 
SHINGLE

UNDERLAYMENT

FENESTRATION - BASIS OF DESIGN:
08/01/2025

WINDOWS
MANUF: MIDWAY WINDOWS AND DOORS, www.midwaywindows.com
PRODUCT: WINDGATE
TYPE: VINYL
INTERIOR: WHITE
EXTERIOR: WHITE 
SASHES: DIVIDED LITES TO MATCH EXISTING.

WINDOW NOTES:
1. PROVIDE REMOVEABLE/RETRACTABLE INSECT SCREENS, 

TYPICAL.
2. INTERIOR TRIM AT PORCH SHALL BE SOLID WOOD (POPLAR) 

WITH PAINT FINISH. TRIM WILL NOT BE INSTALLED AT 2ND 
FLOOR.

3. WINDOWS SHALL BE OPERABLE, DOUBLE-HUNG OPERATION.

EXTERIOR SWINGING DOORS
MANUF: MARVIN WINDOWS AND DOORS, www.marvin.com
PRODUCT: ULTIMATE COLLECTION
TYPE: ALUMINUM CLAD
INTERIOR: WHITE
EXTERIOR: WHITE 

EXTERIOR DOOR NOTES:
1. HARDWARE AND HARDWARE FINISH SELECTIONS SHALL BE 

MADE BY THE OWNER.

INTERIOR DOORS
MANUF: TBD
PRODUCT: SHAKER STYLE, STILE AND RAIL PANELED DOOR
FINISH: PAINTED

INTERIOR DOOR NOTES:
1. DOOR, FRAME, AND TRIM SHALL BE SOLID WOOD WITH PAINT 

FINISH.  MATCH EXISTING AT KITCHEN AREA.
2. HARDWARE AND HARDWARE FINISH SELECTIONS SHALL BE 

MADE BY THE OWNER.W1
DOUBLE-HUNG
(tempered glass)

W2
DOUBLE-HUNG

W3
DOUBLE-HUNG

(tempered glass as indicated)

W4
DOUBLE-HUNG

3
' 
- 

6
"

3
' 
- 

0
"

2
' 
- 

8
"

1
' 
- 

0
"

1

W5
DOUBLE-HUNG
(tempered glass)

1
' 
- 

0
"

W6
DOUBLE-HUNG

1

1

INTERIOR FINISHES - BASIS OF DESIGN:
08/07/2025

INTERIOR TRIM, WALL BASE, AND CASING*
MATERIAL: POPLAR OR SIMILAR SOLID WOOD.
FINISH: PAINTED WHITE
*PROVIDE AT PORCH.  WILL NOT BE INSTALLED AT 2ND FLOOR.

EXTERIORENCLOSED PORCH

FUNCTION: EXTERIOR WALL, PORCH

THERMAL: NOT REQUIRED

GWB WALL FINISH 

2X4 WOOD STUD AT 16" O.C.

VAPOR BARRIER

AIR AND VAPOR BARRIER

EXTERIOR CLADDING (AND 
COMPLETE TRIM PACKAGE)

SHEATHING

Scale

Project number

Date

Drawn by

Checked by

ARCHITECT / ENGINEER OF RECORD 

A PROJECT FOR:

Westring Construction
4617 Dovetail Dr STE 8
Madison, WI 53704
(608) 441-5435

As indicated

1
0

/2
1
/2

0
2

5
 1

:3
1

:1
3

 P
M

A0.41

ASSEMBLIES, SCHEDULES & NOTES
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3/4" = 1'-0"
W3

WALL TYPE 3
3/4" = 1'-0"

W1
WALL TYPE 1

3/4" = 1'-0"
R1

ROOF TYPE 1

3/4" = 1'-0"
F2

FLOOR TYPE 2
3/4" = 1'-0"

C1
CEILING TYPE 1

3/4" = 1'-0"
W2

WALL TYPE 2 - EXISTING

3/4" = 1'-0"
F1

FLOOR TYPE 1 - PORCH

3/4" = 1'-0"
R2

ROOF TYPE 2

WINDOW SCHEDULE - PROPOSED

Window Type Count Width Height

W1 1 3' - 0" 5' - 8"

W3 6 3' - 0" 4' - 2"

W4 3 3' - 0" 4' - 6"

W5 1 5' - 8" 5' - 8"

W6 2 5' - 8" 4' - 0"

Grand total

3/8" = 1'-0"
WINDOW TYPES

3/4" = 1'-0"
W4

WALL TYPE 4

No. Description Date

BID SET 06/23/2025

PERMIT SET 08/13/2025

1 AMENDMENT 1 10/21/2025

1
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35X24 WINDOW. ALIGN T.O. 
WINDOW WITH T.O.W., 
TYPICAL

STAIR TO FIRST FLOOR:
(11) TREADS AT 7"
(12) RISERS AT 7.75"

CENTERLINE OF 4-PLY 
HEADER OVERHEAD

BASEMENT

ELECTRICAL 
PANEL

FURNACE

UTILITY 
SINK

PLUMBING STACK

FLOOR DRAIN

WATER 
SOFTENER

REPRESENTS JOIST SPAN

6
0

 (
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0
)

3
5

 (
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5
)

8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
WALL

4X6 POST. 8X22X26 
CONCRETE FOOTING

8
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1
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2
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2
 (

2
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248 (250)

1
0

8
 (

1
0

8
)

1
3

0
 (
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0
)

6X6 POST. POST BASE 
IS NOTCHED AT 
FOOTING

6X8 POST. 8X32X39 
CONCRETE FOOTING

124 (125)124 (125)

WATER SHUT-OFF

GAS ENTRY / METER AT 
GRADE

1.75X7.25 JOISTS AT 16" O.C. 
B.O. JOIST AT 80" ABOVE 
FLOOR SLAB

CONCRETE FLOOR 
SLAB

38 (38)
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2
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6
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A0.92 3

A0.92
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A0.92
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OUTLINE OF COVERED 
PORCH AT GRADE

CMU FOUNDATION WALL

DECK POST AT GRADE, 
TYPICAL OF (3)

3

A0.93

1

A0.93

LIVING

DECK

THE COMPOSITION OF THE EXTERIOR WALL, 
SHOWN AT 4" THICK, IS ASSUMED TO BE:
• .5" PLASTER WALL FINISH
• 3.5" WOOD STUD
• THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING 

AND CLADDING IS NOT 
SHOWN

THE FACE OF STUD IS ASSUMED TO ALIGN 
WITH THE FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL 
(BELOW)

4.75" THICK WALL, TYPICAL

KITCHEN HALL

BATH

BEDROOM

CLOSET
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124 (124.25)

41.25 (42) 84.5 (84.5)

7.5" RISER

8" RISER

LANDING

STAIR TO ATTIC:
(10) TREADS AT 9"
(11) RISERS AT 8"

1
0

 (
1

0
)

32" D

2
9

X
5
7

S
IL

L
 A

T
 2

2
.5

D
O

U
B

L
E

-H
U

N
G

7
9

.5
 C

.O
.

2
8

.7
5
 (

2
8
.5

)
7

9
.5

 (
7

9
.5

)
2

9
.2

5
 (

2
9
.2

5
)

4.5 (4.25) 32 (32) 11.5 (11.25)

1
5

.7
5
 (

1
5
.7

5
)

3
2

 (
3

2
)

3
1

.2
5
 (

3
1
.2

5
)

3
2

 (
3

2
)

2
6

.5
 (

2
6

.5
)

4
1

.2
5
 (

4
1
.2

5
)

1
5

.5
 (

1
5

.5
)

6
3

.5
 (

6
3

.5
)

41.25 (41.25)

26.75 (27)

26.75 (27)

41X41 SHOWER PAN

PLUMBING WALL

TOILET AT 16" FROM WALLVANITY 21X42
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7.5 (8) 35 (35) 83 (83)

35 C.O.

6 (6)

32" D

32" D

32" D HG

29X40.5
SILL AT 39.5

DOUBLE-HUNG

8.75 (9) 29 (29)

28" D

S.S. SINK UNIT
60X25.5

REF.

RANGE / HOOD

LAMINATE

LAMINATE3
5

.5
7

.5
3

0
7

.5
2

5
.5

56.5

7.25 60

48X35
SILL AT 46.25

SLIDER

34 (34)

FLOOR TO FLOOR 
HEIGHT 9'4"

ENCLOSED PORCH
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8" RISER

7.25" RISER

49"

4
3

"

84"
7
4

"
4
0

"
8
1

"

133"

1X6 DECK BOARDS
2X10 JOISTS AT 12" O.C. (BELOW)

2X10 JOISTS AT 12" O.C. 
(BELOW)

1X6 DECK BOARDS

2-PLY 2X10 FACE JOISTS

2-PLY 2X10 RIM JOISTS

2-PLY 2X12 GIRDER BELOW 
JOISTS

6X6 POST SET ON 
CONCRETE FOOTING, 
TYPICAL OF (3)

4X4 RAILING POST
CMU FOUNDATION WALL 
WITH RENDER BELOW 
CLOSET ADDITION

(7) 11" TREADS
(8) 7.25" RISERS

DECK LANDING ON GRADE 
AT BOTTOM OF STEP

59"

EXTERIOR CLADDING (NOT SHOWN):
• 3/4" SHEATHING
• 3/4" VINYL HORIZONTAL LAP 

SIDING WITH 4.5" EXPOSURE

GRADE AT 43" BELOW T.O.F. WALL 

GRADE AT 55" BELOW T.O.F. WALL 

GRADE AT 44" BELOW T.O.F. 
WALL

GRADE AT 37" BELOW T.O.F. 
WALL

GRADE AT 50" BELOW T.O.F. 
WALL 

GRADE AT 50" 
BELOW T.O.F. WALL 

ELECTRIC METER

GAS METER

AC UNIT

VENT PIPE

HOSE BIB

CMU FOUNDATION WALL 
WITH RENDER BELOW 
CLOSET ADDITION

CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
WALL WITH RENDER, 
TYPICAL.
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T&G WOOD CLNG AT 89"

FLOORING SLOPES DOWNWARD AWAY 
FROM THE HOUSE. PAINTED WOOD PLANK.

4" STEP UP INTO HOUSE

7" RISER, TYPICAL OF (6)

11.25" TREADS, TYPICAL OF (6)

60"
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35X73
SILL AT 7" AFF

FIXED

35X73
SILL AT 7" AFF

FIXED

35X73
SILL AT 7" AFF

FIXED

32 STORM DOOR, 
SWINGS OUT

25.5X66
SILL AT 14" AFF

FIXED

25.5X66
SILL AT 14" AFF

FIXED
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PLAN NORTH

3/8" = 1'-0"
1

BASEMENT - EXISTING

PLAN NORTH

3/8" = 1'-0"
2

LEVEL 1 - EXISTING

No. Description Date
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78" AFF
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SIDE WALL OF 
DORMER
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LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 2
108' - 8"

T.O. Fnd. Wall
99' - 2"
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92' - 7 1/2"
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AC UNIT

ELECTRIC 
METER

GAS 
METER

PVC VENT 
PIPE
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2X12 GIRDER
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FOOTING
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ROOF SLOPES ARE 
ESTIMATED, V.I.F.

12" ROOF OVERHANG, 
TYPICAL

COMPOSITE SHINGLE ROOF, 
TYPICAL

VINYL HORIZONTAL 
SIDING, TYPICAL

ATTIC LEVEL DORMER

HIP ROOF OVER 
ENCLOSED FRONT 
PORCH

FIXED FIELD-BUILT 
WINDOW AT PORCH, 
TYPICAL

WOOD FRAMED FRONT 
STEPS.  RAILING IS NOT 
SHOWN
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LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 2
108' - 8"

T.O. Fnd. Wall
99' - 2"

BASEMENT
92' - 7 1/2"

FLOOR ASSEMBLY:  
.5" HARDWOOD FLOORING 
.75" PLANK SUBFLOOR
2X8 JOISTS
2X SILL PLATE

B.O. JOISTS AT 80" AFF

CEILING ASSEMBLY:  
.75" PLANK SUBFLOOR 
2X8 JOISTS
.75" PLASTER FINISH

FLOOR TO FLOOR HEIGHT IS 9'4"
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12" ROOF OVERHANG WITH 
SOFFIT PANELS AFIXED TO 
RAFTER TAILS, TYPICAL.

CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
WALL WITH RENDERING

BEARING WALL 

4-PLY GIRDER

CONCRETE FLOOR 
SLAB

CONCRETE 
FOUNDATION WALL 

TIMBER POST

JOISTS SPAN JOISTS SPAN

JOISTS SPAN JOISTS SPAN

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 2
108' - 8"

T.O. Fnd. Wall
99' - 2"

BASEMENT
92' - 7 1/2"
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LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 2
108' - 8"

T.O. Fnd. Wall
99' - 2"
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92' - 7 1/2"
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A0.93

STAIR TO ATTIC:
(10) TREADS AT 9"
(11) RISERS AT 8"

STAIR TO FIRST FLOOR:
(11) TREADS AT 7"
(12) RISERS AT 7.75"
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FD
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FD

BASEMENT

A2.014

A2.01 3

A2.01

1

A2.01

2

1

A2.11

2

A2.11

REPAIR AT FURNACE 2-PHASE 
WIRING BY HVAC CONTRACTOR

CONCRETE PIER WITH FOOTING 
AT PORCH, TYPICAL OF (4)

STEEL POST AND FOOTING, 
REFER TO STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS

STEEL POST AND FOOTING, 
REFER TO STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS

CONCRETE PIER WITH 
FOOTING AT BASE OF 
STAIR, TYPICAL OF (2)

EQ EQ EQ

BASEMENT

DEMO FOR FOOTING

DEMO FOR FOOTING
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LIVING

DECK

KITCHEN HALL

BATH

BEDROOM

CLOSET

A2.014

A2.01 3

A2.01

1

A2.01

2

1

A2.11

2

A2.11

LANDING FRAMED WITH 2X 
DIMENSIONAL LUMBER

WALL TYPE W4

0' - 0"

ENCLOSED PORCH

-0' - 7"

WHITE ALUMINUM RAILING KIT, 
EACH SIDE OF STAIR

42" DIAMETER CEILING 
FAN AT CEILINGW6

W1

W6

60" X 80"

WALL TYPE W2, TYPICAL

PROVIDE (2) OUTLETS HIGH ON 
WALLS IN PORCH
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4

A2.11

5

A2.11

19' - 0"

6
' 
- 

6
"

MECHANICAL CHASE

1

36" X 80"

STRUCTURAL HEADER AT 
EXISTING OPENING

(tempered glass)(tempered glass)

DOUBLE 2X8 T.R. STAIRS GIRDER

0
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1
0

"
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0
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6' - 0"
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4
"

1

W5

1

1 1

FRAMED PORCH STAIRS. 
(4) TREADS @ 10"
(5) RISERS <7.5"

1

LIVING

DECK

KITCHEN HALL

BATH

BEDROOM

CLOSET

ENCLOSED PORCH
REMOVE COVERED FRONT 
PORCH ENTIRELY: FOOTINGS, 
FLOOR, WALLS, ROOF

REMOVE FRAMED PORCH STEPS

REMOVE SIDING, ALL SIDES.
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DECK 
(BELOW)
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A2.01 3

A2.01
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0' - 0"

0' - 0"

EXISTING TOP LANDING

REPRESENTS NEW 2ND FLOOR 
ELEVATION

EXISTING STAIR

STORAGE

0' - 0"

0' - 0"

BEDROOM

6" / 1'-0"6" / 1'-0"

WALL TYPE W1

2X4 INTERIOR KNEE WALL. 
LOCATION OF NON-STRUCTURAL 
KNEE WALL IN RELATION TO 
EXTERIOR WALL MAY BE AT THE 
DISCRETION OF THE GC.

DISTANCE FROM EXTERIOR 
KNEE WALL TO FLAT CEILING AT 
108" AFF. SEE SECTON

W3W3

W3 W3 W3

W3

WALL TYPE W3 AT INTERIOR 
WALLS, TYPICAL.

W4

W4

W4

28" X 80"

36" TALL KNEE WALL AT STAIR
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2X4 INTERIOR KNEE WALL. 
LOCATION OF NON-STRUCTURAL 
KNEE WALL IN RELATION TO 
EXTERIOR WALL MAY BE AT THE 
DISCRETION OF THE GC.

1

1

MECHANICAL CHASE AT FIRST 
FLOOR)

1
1

(tempered glass) (tempered glass)

(tempered glass)

1

A2.014

A2.01 3

A2.01

1

A2.01

2

1

A2.11

2
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6" / 1'-0"6" / 1'-0"

1'-0" / 1'-0"

ROOF TYPE R2

GUTTER

GUTTER

NEW ROOFING AT 
EXISTING ROOF

GUTTER

ROOF TYPE R1

GUTTER

OUTLINE OF BUILDING (BELOW)
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LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 2
108' - 8"

T.O. Fnd. Wall
99' - 2"

BASEMENT
92' - 7 1/2"

3
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D

E

4
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A
D

E

2ND FLR
108' - 8"

W3 W3 W3

SEAMLESS GUTTER AND 
DOWNSPOUTS

PORCH STEPS WITH 
ALUMINUM RAILING KIT

WALL TYPE W4

ENTRY DOOR

W1

PREFINISHED METAL FASCIA

A
P

P
R

O
X

. 
B

U
IL

D
IN

G
 H

E
IG

H
T

2
8

' 
- 

4
"

DORMER (BEYOND) PREFINISHED METAL DRIP 
EDGE AT GABLE END

PREFINISHED METAL SOFFIT 
PANELS

WALL TYPE W1

WALL TYPE W2

ROOF TYPE R2

J-CHANNEL TRIM AT 
OPENINGS, TYPICAL.

CLOSURE TRIM BETWEEN 
WINDOWS.

CONCRETE PIER AND FOOTING 
FOR PORCH, TYPICAL OF (4) 

PROVIDE SKIRTING 
ON OPEN SIDES 
BELOW PORCH

CONCRETE PIER AND 
FOOTING FOR STAIR

1

1

1

(tempered 
glass)

(tempered 
glass)

W5

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 2
108' - 8"

T.O. Fnd. Wall
99' - 2"

BASEMENT
92' - 7 1/2"

5
5

 T
O

 G
R

A
D

E

2ND FLR
108' - 8"

W3 W3 W3

WALL TYPE W1

PREFINISHED METAL FASCIA, TYPICAL

DORMER ROOF (BEYOND)

36" X 80" DOOR

EXISTING DECK TO REMAIN

WALL TYPE W2

1

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 2
108' - 8"

T.O. Fnd. Wall
99' - 2"

BASEMENT
92' - 7 1/2"

3
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R

A
D

E

4
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A
D

E

1

A2.11

2ND FLR
108' - 8"

NEW ROOFING AT 
EXISTING ROOF

GUTTER

WALL TYPE W2

PREFINISHED METAL 
FASCIA, TYPICAL

6
" 
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W6

W4 W4 W4
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0
" 
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"

1
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0
" 
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"

4
" 

/ 
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0

"

WALL TYPE W1

WALL TYPE W4

ROOF TYPE R1

GUTTER
STRUCTURAL HEADER BELOW FLOOR 
JOIST. POST TO CARRY LOAD TO 
FOUNDATION WALL, REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

1

1

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 2
108' - 8"

T.O. Fnd. Wall
99' - 2"

BASEMENT
92' - 7 1/2"

4
3

 T
O
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R

A
D

E

5
5

 T
O

 G
R

A
D

E

HOSE BIB

PVC VENT PIPE

1

A2.11

2ND FLR
108' - 8"

FRAMED PORCH DECK

CONCRETE FOOTINGS 
BELOW GRADE

NEW ROOFING AT EXISTING ROOF

ROOF TYPE R1

GUTTER

PREFINISHED METAL FASCIA, TYPICAL

1
'-
0
" 

/ 
1

'-
0

"

6
" 

/ 
1

'-
0

"

W6

GUTTER

ALUMINUM RAILING KIT

WALL TYPE W4

WALL TYPE W2

WALL TYPE W1

STRUCTURAL HEADER BELOW FLOOR 
JOIST. POST TO CARRY LOAD TO 
FOUNDATION WALL, REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

1

FRAMED PORCH 
STAIRS. 
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1/4" = 1'-0"
1

SOUTH ELEVATION - PROPOSED

1/4" = 1'-0"
2

NORTH ELEVATION - PROPOSED

1/4" = 1'-0"
3

WEST ELEVATION - PROPOSED
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4

EAST ELEVATION - PROPOSED
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LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 2
108' - 8"

T.O. Fnd. Wall
99' - 2"

BASEMENT
92' - 7 1/2"

2

A2.11

2ND FLR
108' - 8"

5' - 8"

NO GYPSUM AND NO INSULATION AT 
CEILING LEVEL

2X6 EXTERIOR KNEE 
WALL

2X4 INTERIOR KNEE 
WALL, FRAMING ONLY

RAFTER

COLLAR TIE / CEILING FRAMING

ROOF TYPE R1

9
' 
- 

0
"

INTERIOR 2X4 KNEE 
WALL AT STAIR, 
FRAMING ONLY 
(BEYOND)

3
' 
- 

4
"

W3 W3 W3

ROOF TYPE R1

4" / 1
'-0"

1'
-0

" /
 1

'-0
"

1'-0" / 1'-0"

EXISTING EXTERIOR 
STUD WALL FRAMING 
TO REMAIN

EXISTING DOOR TO 
REMAIN EXISTING BEARING 

WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING GIRDER TO 
REMAIN

EXISTING CEILING 
JOISTS TO REMAIN

EXISTING FLOOR 
JOISTS TO REMAIN

EXISTING FLOOR SLAB 
TO REMAIN

EXISTING FOUNDATION 
WALL TO REMAIN

BEDROOMLIVING ROOM

BASEMENT

W4

EXISTING STAIRS TO 
REMAIN (BEYOND)

JOISTS SPAN JOISTS SPAN

ATTIC
CONDITIONED, UN-VENTED

4
' 
- 

6
" 

R
.O

.
3

' 
- 

0
"

HEADER 
CONTINUES 
LENGTH OF THE 
WALL.  SMALLER 
HEADER IS 
ACCEPTABLE FOR 
SHORTER SPAN.

GUTTER

FLOOR TYPE F2

CEILING TYPE C1

SEAL RAFTER-TO-
WALL INTERSECTION 
WITH SPRAY FOAM 
INSULATION

RIDGE BEAM

CUT IN HEADER OVER 
WINDOWS AT TOP OF 
WALL.  ADD POST ON EACH 
END. ACCESS FROM 
EXTERIOR SIDE OF WALL.

HVAC RUN

A2.11

7

A2.11

8

2' - 6"

(tempered 
glass)

(tempered 
glass)

(tempered 
glass)

DORMER BEAM

1

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 2
108' - 8"

T.O. Fnd. Wall
99' - 2"

BASEMENT
92' - 7 1/2"

1

A2.11

2ND FLR
108' - 8"

1
'-
0
" 

/ 
1

'-
0

"

4
" 

/ 
1

'-
0

"

1
'-
0
" 

/ 
1

'-
0

"

DORMER SIDE WALL

CEILING TYPE C1

LIVING ROOM KITCHEN

BASEMENT

EXISTING STAIR TO REMAIN

EXISTING LAUNDRY 
APPLIANCES TO REMAIN

REPAIR AT FURNACE 2-
PHASE WIRING BY HVAC 
CONTRACTOR

EXISTING STAIR TO 
REMAIN

DOOR, MODIFY 
EXISTING OPENING

EXISTING DECK TO 
REMAIN

EXISTING 
FOUNDATION WALL 
TO REMAIN

EXISTING ROOF TO 
REMAIN

REPLACE ROOFING AT 
EXISTING ROOF TO MATCH 
NEW CONSTRUCTION

ROOF TYPE R2

ENCLOSED 
PORCH 

INTERIOR DOOR AND FRAME

FLOOR TYPE F1

FLOOR TYPE F2

WALL TYPE W1

WALL TYPE W1

WALL TYPE W4

SEAL RAFTER-TO-WALL 
INTERSECTION WITH SPRAY 
FOAM INSULATION

ROOF TYPE R1

CONCRETE 
POST FOOTING

WOOD POST 

A2.11

4

A2.11

6

A2.11

6
Sim

STRUCTURAL HEADER 

2X4 WALL FRAMING

FACE OF OUTRIGGER FRAMING. 
OUTRIGGER BEARS ON TOP PLATE 
AND CANTILEVERS FOR OVERHANG

2X6 RAKE BOARD

CASTLE-CUT AND EXTEND 
SHEATHING TO UNDERSIDE OF 
ROOF DECK

1X FASCIA

FACE OF DECK JOIST

DECK RIM JOIST

2X4 SILL PLATE

INTERIOR WALL 
FINISH

CEILING FINISH

DOUBLE TOP PLATE 
SLOPES TO MATCH 
ROOF SLOPE

0' - 8"

ROOF DECKING

SOFFIT PANEL

WINDOW

6
' 
- 

9
"

BLOCKING, AS NEEDED

RAFTER

OUTRIGGER

2X6 SUB FASCIA

1X FASCIA BOARD

SOFFIT PANEL

ROOF DECKING

DECK RIM JOIST

DECK FLOOR JOIST

2X4 SILL PLATE

2X4 WALL FRAMING

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

INTERIOR WALL FINISH

BLOCKING

FACE OF RAFTER

CEILING FINISH

1' - 4"1' - 4"

2X6 SUB FASCIA

1X FASCIA BOARD

SOFFIT PANEL

ROOF DECKING

DECK RIM JOIST

DECK FLOOR JOIST

2X4 SILL PLATE

2X4 WALL FRAMING

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

INTERIOR WALL FINISH

WINDOW

STRUCTURAL HEADER

DOUBLE 2X4 SILL AT 
WINDOW, TYPICAL

BLOCKING

FACE OF RAFTER

CEILING FINISH

8
' 
- 

2
 1

/2
"

BLOCKING AS NEEDED

2X RAKE 
BOARD

SOFFIT PANEL

DOUBLE TOP PLATE SLOPES 
TO MATCH ROOF SLOPE

EXTEND SHEATHING TO 
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECK

GABLE END 
LADDER FRAMING

1' - 0"

RAFTER

FLASH AND BATT INSULATION

1X FASCIA 
BOARD

ROOF DECKING

DOUBLE 2X4 AT WINDOW 
HEAD

WINDOW

CONTINUOUS 
STRUCTURAL HEADER

COLLAR TIE/CEILING 
BEAR ON STRUCTURAL 
HEADER

ROOF DECKING

RAFTER (BEYOND)

SOFFIT PANEL

2X SUB FASCIA

1X FASCIA

FUR OUT HEADER AND 
INSULATE

FLASH AND BATT 
INSULATION

1' - 0"

1' - 0"
ROOF DECKING

2X SUB FASCIA

1X FASCIA

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

INTERIOR WALL 
FINISH

SOFFIT PANEL

FLASH AND BATT 
INSULATION

RAFTER (BEYOND)

EXTEND SHEATHING TO 
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECK

FLASH AND BATT 
INSULATION
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3/8" = 1'-0"
1

CROSS SECTION - PROPOSED
3/8" = 1'-0"

2
LONG SECTION - PROPOSED

3/4" = 1'-0"
3

PORCH ROOF RAKE
3/4" = 1'-0"

4
PORCH ROOF EAVE 1

3/4" = 1'-0"
5

PORCH ROOF EAVE 2
3/4" = 1'-0"

6
GABLE END 1

3/4" = 1'-0"
7

ROOF EAVE 2

No. Description Date

CONCEPT DESIGN 06/04/2025

BID SET 06/23/2025

PERMIT SET 08/13/2025

1 AMENDMENT 1 10/21/2025

3/4" = 1'-0"
8

ROOF EAVE 1
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BATH
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PLAN NORTHPLAN NORTH

3/8" = 1'-0"
1

LEVEL 1 - STRUCTURAL
3/8" = 1'-0"

2
BASEMENT - STRUCTURAL

No. Description Date

PERMIT SET 08/13/2025

new post 8k
24" sq ftg x 12"

Exist post
6.5k

3k bearing

new post 5k
20" sq ftg x 12"

Exist post
6k

Exist post
3k

2k bearing

eq
ua

l
eq

ua
l

eq
ua

l
eq

ua
l

6'
-7

"

10" dia pier
w 16" dia ftg,
typ (4 thus)

19'-2"

Exist beam
4-2x8 verify

2x8 SP#2 @ 16"2x8 SP#2 @ 16" 2x8 SP#2 @ 16"

19'-10"

2x8 SP#2 ledger w 5/8"
ledger lock lags @ 16" oc

2-2x8 SP#22-2x8 SP#2
2-

2x
8 

S
P

#2

2-
2x

8 
S

P
#2

2-
2x

8 
S

P
#2

2-
2x

8 
S

P
#2

All wood to be
pressure treated
UC4C

5'-0" 5'-4"

6x6 SP#2 post
with galv post
base typ (4 thus)

All wood to be
pressure treated
UC4C

2x
12

 s
tr

in
ge

r 
S

P
#2

2x
12

 s
tr

in
ge

r 
S

P
#2

 @
12

"

2x
12

 s
tr

in
ge

r 
S

P
#2

10" dia pier
typ (2 this)

4'
-8

"

2x4 SP#1

provide galv Simpson or eq
beam and joist hangers at
flush framing

3'-2" 4'-4" 7'-8"

1'-8"

7'-7"

7'-6 1/4"

10
'-1

1 
3/

4"
6'

-3
 1

/4
"

5'
-4

 1
/4

"

15
'-4

 1
/4

"

6'-3"

Existing Shearwall sheathing
1x8 horizontal

Shearwall legend

exist deck
to remain

1/S1.11

2x4 cont between
piers

piers see plan

5" min

stringers
see plan

1/S1.11stair section

Simpson
joist hanger

7/16" Ply sheathing blocked 
w 8d @ 6" at edges, 12" in field,
replacing Existing 1x8 sheathing,
 or similar with 10d nails over
existing sheathing

1'-8"

2-2x8 SP#2

FTAO Panel 
7/16" Ply sheathing blocked, 
w 8d @ 6" at edges, 12" in field;
extend above and below window
16 ga coil strap at head and sill to blocking
full width 4-8d ea end & 8d @ 6" oc
16d @ 12" @ base 

6'-11"
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PLAN NORTHPLAN NORTH

3/8" = 1'-0"
1

LEVEL 2 - STRUCTURAL
3/8" = 1'-0"

2
ROOF LEVEL - STRUCTURAL

No. Description Date

PERMIT SET 08/13/2025

Exist 2x8 @16" verify

2x
6 

H
F

#2
 r

af
te

rs
 @

24
"

6'-10"

Exist 2-2x8 verify

Exist 2x8 @16" verify

2-
7 

1/
4"

 L
V

L 
rim

 h
ea

de
r

at
 5

-9
" 

w
in

do
w

 b
el

ow
m

in
 2

-2
x8

 r
im

 h
ea

de
r

at
 3

' w
in

do
w

 b
el

ow

m
in

 2
-7

 1
/4

 L
V

L 
rim

he
ad

er
 a

t 3
' w

in
do

w
 b

el
ow

Exist 2x8 @16" verify

E
xi

st
 2

-2
x6

 v
er

ify

Existing Bearing wall
verify

2-2x8 HF#2 2-2x8 HF#2 2-2x8 HF#2

20'-10 3/4"

0'-8"

6"
 / 

1-
'0

"

2x6 HF#2
outriggers
@24"

2x6 HF#2
outriggers
@24"

2-
2x

8 
H

F
#2

2-
2x

8 
H

F
#2

Existing Bearing
wall verify

2x8 HF#2 ledger w 5/8"
ledger lock lags @ 16" oc

provide galv Simpson or eq
beam and joist hangers at
flush framing

2-2x8 SP#2 2-2x8 SP#22-2x8 SP#2

12
"

stud post w 2 jack studs
add squash block &
studs to match in wall
below   typ (6 thus)

stud bearing wall
below add 1 jack
stud @ header
bearings

3-
1.

75
 x

 2
4 

LV
L 

2.
0E

 r
id

ge
 b

ea
m

(2
) 

1.
75

x1
1.

87
5 

LV
L 

2.
0E

7'
-2

 1
/4

"
12

'-2
 1

/4
"

4'
-7

 1
/2

"

11'-0" 11'-0"

2x12 HF#2 @24"

2x6 HF#2 collar tie @24" 900# tension

2x6 HF#2 collar tie @24"

(2
) 

1.
75

x1
1.

87
5 

LV
L 

2.
0E

2x12 HF#2 Hi :2-2x12 HF#2  Lo

2x12 HF#2 @24"

2x12 HF #2

2x6 HF#2 collar tie 1.6k tension at dormer

2x6 HF#2 collar tie @24" 1k tension

2x6 HF#2 collar tie: 1.6k tension at dormer

2x12 HF#2 @24" 2x12 HF#2 @24"

2x12 HF#2 @24"

2x12 HF#2 @24"2x12 HF#2 @24"

2x12 HF #22x12 HF#2 Hi :2-2x12 HF#2  Lo

3-1.75x18 LVL 2.0E

4" / 1-'0"

1'-0" / 1-'0"

1'-0" / 1-'0"

3-2x6 wall post
to header

3-2x6 wall post
to header

2-2x6 post to Hi edge
beam typ (2 thus)

2x ouitriggers at 24"

2x ouitriggers at 24"

exist stud bearing
wall below add 1
jack stud @
header bearings

exist stud bearing
wall below add 1
jack stud @
header bearings

exist roof to
remain

provide galv Simpson or eq
beam and joist hangers at
flush framing

6'-3" 6'-3"

6'
-1

 1
/2

"

7'
-4

"

Shearwalls:
7/16" Ply sheathing blocked 
w 8d @ 6" at edges, 12" in field
16d @ 12" @ base

Shearwalls:
7/16" Ply sheathing blocked 
w 8d @ 6" at edges, 12" in field
16d @ 8" @ base
MST37 Strap HD 
  w 14-16dx2.5" @ panel ends

Shearwall legend

1'-0" / 1-'0"1'-0" / 1-'0"

6'-3" 6'-3"

3-1.75x18 LVL 2.0E

ex
is

tin
g 

he
ad

er
2-

2x
10

 m
in

 v
er

ify
ex

is
tin

g 
he

ad
er

2-
2x

6 
m

in
 v

er
ify



LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 2
108' - 8"

T.O. Fnd. Wall
99' - 2"

BASEMENT
92' - 7 1/2"

2ND FLR
108' - 8"

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 2
108' - 8"

T.O. Fnd. Wall
99' - 2"

BASEMENT
92' - 7 1/2"

2ND FLR
108' - 8"

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 2
108' - 8"

T.O. Fnd. Wall
99' - 2"

BASEMENT
92' - 7 1/2"

2ND FLR
108' - 8"

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 2
108' - 8"

T.O. Fnd. Wall
99' - 2"

BASEMENT
92' - 7 1/2"

2ND FLR
108' - 8"
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8
/1

3
/2

0
2
5

 1
2
:2

5
:2

1
 P

M

S2.01

ELEVATIONS

-

PERMIT SET

08/13/2025

-

-

R
E

S
ID

E
N

C
E

 -
A

D
D

IT
IO

N

2
6
5

4
 U

n
io

n
 S

tr
e
e

t
M

a
d

is
o
n
, 

W
I 
5

3
7
0

4

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

SOUTH ELEVATION - STRUCTURAL

1/4" = 1'-0"
2

NORTH ELEVATION - STRUCTURAL

1/4" = 1'-0"
3

WEST ELEVATION - STRUCTURAL

1/4" = 1'-0"
4

EAST ELEVATION - STRUCTURAL

No. Description Date

PERMIT SET 08/13/2025

5'-9 1/2"

header at floor level
see plan, typ

header at floor level
see plan, typ

2-2x6 studs @
high dormer
edge rafter,
typ

header see plan
post to ridge beam
see plan

jack studs at header
see plan

header see plan

post to ridge beam
see plan

jack studs at header
see plan

2-7 1/4" LVL x 4'0" in
wall at floor to spread
load to exist wall typ

header see plan

jack studs at header
see plan

2-7 1/4" LVL x 4'0" in
wall at floor to spread
load to exist wall typ

29
'-6

"

6'-2"

36.55 sf
38*15/2=285#

8'-7 1/2"

8.67/3.5
=2.48 ft
min 2'6"

1'-3" 1'-4 3/4"

1'-8" 1'-8"

FTAO panel,
see plan

FTAO panel
straps, typ,
see plan



LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 2
108' - 8"

T.O. Fnd. Wall
99' - 2"

BASEMENT
92' - 7 1/2"

2ND FLR
108' - 8"

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 2
108' - 8"

T.O. Fnd. Wall
99' - 2"

BASEMENT
92' - 7 1/2"

2ND FLR
108' - 8"

Scale

Project number

Date

Drawn by

Checked by

ARCHITECT / ENGINEER OF RECORD 

A PROJECT FOR:

Westring Construction
4617 Dovetail Dr STE 8
Madison, WI 53704
(608) 441-5435

3/8" = 1'-0"

8
/1

3
/2

0
2
5

 1
2
:2

5
:2

2
 P

M

S2.11

SECTIONS

-

PERMIT SET

08/13/2025

-

-

R
E

S
ID

E
N

C
E

 -
A

D
D

IT
IO

N

2
6
5

4
 U

n
io

n
 S

tr
e
e

t
M

a
d

is
o
n
, 

W
I 
5

3
7
0

4

No. Description Date

PERMIT SET 08/13/2025

3/8" = 1'-0"
1

CROSS SECTION - STRUCTURAL
3/8" = 1'-0"

2
LONG SECTION - STRUCTURAL

collar ties,
ceiling framing
typ   see plan

dormer rafters

rafters

Ridge Beam continuous
over length of building

dormer beam attach to 
edge lo rafters  with
Simpson beam hangers

rafters low
edge at dormer
and beyond

dormer
header

stud wall with double
top pl at rafter bearing

provide galv Simpson or eq
beam and joist hangers at
flush framing
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